Fauzan Abdul Khalik Chataiwala

Address: Plot No. 90, Parsik Hill, Sector-26/27, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai – 400614

Email: Fauzan@lancermarine.in

Date: 16/12/2021

To,
The Executive Director
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Mumbai: - 400001

To,
Ms. Archana Chandrakant Indulkar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Lancer Container Lines Limited
Mayuresh Chambers Premises Co-Op Soc Ltd
Unit No.H02-2, H02-3 & H02-4, Plot No.60,
Sector-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulation, 2011 for sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

Dear Sir,

I, Mr. Fauzan Chataiwala, Promoter, of Lancer Container Lines Limited (The Company) hereby submit the disclosure with regard to sale of 1,00,000 (0.33%) Equity Shares of the Company by me.

With reference to the aforementioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.

Yours Trul

Fauzan Chataiwala Seller / Promoter

Encl: a/a

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		LANCER CONTAINER LINES LIMITED				
		BSE Scrip Code: 539841				
Name(s) of the seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the seller		Mr. Fauzan Chataiwala Yes				
Whether the seller belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group						
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the		BSE Limited				
shares of TC are Listed						
	ls of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)		
Befor holdii	e the Selling under consideration,					
	Shares carrying voting rights	480312	1.59%	1.59%		
	Shares in the nature of encumbrance		1.0770	1.0570		
([pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/others]	-		-		
c) 1	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		
i	Warrants/convertible securities/any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the G (specify holding in each category)	-	-	-		
	Total (a+b+c+d)	480312	1.59%	1.59%		
D . "				,		
	s of sale	100000				
	Shares carrying voting rights sold	100000	0.33%	0.33%		
	/Rs sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	-		
i r	Warrants/convertible securities/any other nstrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the CC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-		
	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer/sale	-	-	-		
	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	100000	0.33%	0.33%		
After	the sale, holding of:					
a) S	Shares carrying voting rights	380312	1.26%	1.26%		
b) S	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-		
	Janns.					

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-		-	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition/sale	-	-		_	
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	380312	1.26%		1.26%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).		OPEN MARKET				
Date of sale of shares		15/12 /2021				
-	ty share capital / total voting capital of the efore the said / sale		CONSISTING ES OF Rs.10/- ea	OF ach	3,01,41,120	
	ty share capital/total voting capital of the TC the said / sale	30,14,11,200 EQUITY SHAR	CONSISTING ES OF Rs.10/- ea	OF ach	3,01,41,120	
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said sale		30,14,11,200 EQUITY SHAR	CONSISTING ES OF Rs.10/- ea	OF ach	3,01,41,120	

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Yours Tru

Fauzan Chataiwala Seller & Promoter Place: 16/12/2021 Date: Navi Mumbai